N
ew
A
ge
N
A
S
-P

1
2
Ordering Guide
DIM = Dimming Ballast
EPC = Emergency Battery Pack
EMC= Emergency Circuit
TCW= Two Circuit Wiring
ARS = Air return system
FWH= Flexible wiring harness
OTH = Other options available, see page 355
5"
[127 mm]
12" x 48" Grid O.C.
(304.8mm x 1219.2mm)
N
ew
A
ge
N
A
S
-P
I
Linear Sections and Suspension Location
Photometry
0
45
90
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
Vert.
Angle 0 22.5 45 67.5 90
0 1252 1252 1252 1252 1252
5 1233 1221 1257 1242 1254
10 1181 1216 1231 1242 1249
15 1153 1179 1194 1219 1223
20 1110 1132 1170 1197 1213
25 1037 1070 1123 1175 1191
30 964 1008 1059 1122 1147
35 867 919 989 1060 1086
40 774 825 908 999 1018
45 685 719 820 911 936
50 580 621 722 823 852
55 463 521 624 713 737
60 356 408 523 597 626
65 260 302 414 487 502
70 193 201 304 345 346
75 139 116 192 196 184
80 83.0 57.0 82.0 86.0 86.6
85 33.0 23.8 26.5 34.3 37.4
90 5.19 4.29 4.32 4.09 4.11
COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION–ZONAL CAVITY METHOD
pfc = 0.20
pcc .8 .7 .5 .3 .1 0
pw .7 .5 .3 .1 .7 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 0
RCR
0 69 69 69 69 67 67 67 67 64 64 64 61 61 61 59 59 59 58
1 63 61 58 56 62 59 57 55 57 55 54 55 53 52 53 51 50 49
2 58 53 49 46 56 52 48 46 50 47 44 48 46 43 46 44 42 41
3 53 47 42 38 51 46 42 38 44 40 37 42 39 37 41 38 36 35
4 48 41 36 33 47 41 36 32 39 35 32 38 34 31 37 34 31 30
5 44 37 32 28 43 36 31 28 35 31 28 34 30 27 33 30 27 26
6 41 33 28 24 40 33 28 24 32 27 24 31 27 24 30 26 24 23
7 38 30 25 22 37 30 25 21 29 24 21 28 24 21 27 24 21 20
8 35 27 23 19 34 27 22 19 26 22 19 26 22 19 25 21 19 18
9 33 25 20 17 32 25 20 17 24 20 17 24 20 17 23 19 17 16
10 31 23 19 16 30 23 18 16 22 18 15 22 18 15 21 18 15 14
Total Luminaire Optical
Efficiency = 58.2%